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BROOKINGS COMMON COUNCIL
SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
March 4, 1982

ORDER
Mayor Kerr called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Council present: Mayor Bob Kerr; Councilmen Walt Lovejoy, Gil Batty
and Ray Nidiffer.

Council Absent: Councilman John Geraghty

Staff present: City Manager Lynn R. Stuart, Recorder/Treasurer Naomi
Bradfield, Police Chief Bob Babb, Public Works Supervisor Cecil Smith,
Administrative Assistant Georgia Shirilla.

LEGISLATIVE ACTiON

Mayor Kerr indicated that the purpose of the special meeting was to
£ill the vacancies on the Binlget Committee. His recommendations were
as follows: Position No. 2, Bill Hansonj; Position No. 3, Al Flanigan;
Position No. 4, Ronald G. Smith. Mayor Kerr recommended these appoint-
ments to be made with terms expiring February 1, 1985,

MOTION by Councilman Nidiffer, seconded by Councilman Batty that the .
appointments be made as recommended by Mayor Kerr. Motion carried
unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT

The Special Meeting was adjourned at 7:35 p.m.

Mayor Bob Kerrz

ATTEST:

Naomi Bradfiedd, écorder/‘l‘reasurer




VOUCHER #

CHECK #

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
February 2, 1982

VENDOR

Al's Electronics

Robert Babb

Baker & Taylor Co.

Blue Star Gas Northwest

Ronald R. Bodman

R.R. Bowker

Brookings Firefighters Association
Brookings Office Supplies
Brookings Paint & Floor Covering
Brookings Sanitary Service
Brookings Supply, Inc.

Bureau of Govt., Research & Service
Burns & Updegrove

Burroughs Corporation

Cal-Ore Fire Extinguishers
Cantel of Medford, Inc.
Earleen Carson

Larry Cass

Chetco Rexall Drugs, Inc.
Coastal Petroleum Sales

Coast to Coast

Command Enterprises

Coutrakon, Hoselton & Babin
Current History

Curry Coastal Pilot

Curry County Printing

Curry General Hospital

Dan's Photo & Cameras

Dave's Rent-All

Dave'’s True Value Hardware
Del-Cur Supply Co-op

Delta Lines

Eric D. D'Alcorn

East-West Learning Corporation
Engineered Control Products, Inc.
Film Communicators

Patrick R. Foley

Frank's Office Equipment
Freeman Rock Enterprises

Al Glasser Janitorial

Grants Pass Water Laboratory
Greyhound

Hanscam's Center

Harbor Drug Center, Inc.

Hinds Supply Co.

HGE, Inc.

International City Management Assoc.

JKA Systems

Kerr Ace Hardware

Lawless Roofing

League of Oregon Cities
Littrell Parts

Long Electric Inc.
Christina Lucas

Moore Business Forms, Inc.
Mory's Arts

12,
93.
2.2l
106.
i £ [
222
2,15895
441,
847.
55,
69.
20.
14,
150
62
29.
10y
] 2
24,
499,
575
68.
3028,
18,
69.
159,
166.
15.
200.
18,
Ts
280.
10,
26,
1,992,
85,
250
187.
200.
600.
8.
a9,
12,
18,
371.
4,636.
38,
420.
2 )78
500,
639.
583 .
395,
2:19 ¢
393,
60,
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78
79
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84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9l
92
93

CHECK #

VENDOR

M & K Restaurant

National Geographic Society
James H, Nelson

New Era Press )
Niemie Auto Repair & Mini Storage
Nudelman Brothers

Lloyd H. Olds

O!'Neale Supply, Inc.

Oregon Culvert Co., Inc,

Kent Owens

Pacific Water Works Supply Co., Inc.
PACO- Pacific Pumping Co.
Paramount Pest Control, Inc.
Pennwalt Corporation

Portland State Film Library
Publishers Central Bureau

Ray's Auto Supply

Ray's Sentry Market

RCA Music Service

Gerald A. Riste

Ritz's Repair, Inc.

Simmons Duplicating Supply Co.
Cecil Smith Sr.

Sparling Division- Envirotech Corp.
Square Deal Builders Supply, Inc.
Stamper®’s J & J Tire Co.

Steiner Corporation

Lynn R. Stuart

Swenson Electric

Thorndike Press

Tidewater Contractors, Inc.
Traffic Safety Supply Co.

United Pacific Controls, Inc.
U.S. National Bank of Oregon
U.S. Postmaster

VWR Scientific Inc.

Western Shores Office Supply
Wilson Tire Service

TOTAL:

2.

200.
100.
60.
l6.
1,433,
120.
2,404,
110.
2,245,
134,
17.
465,
5.

50.
3l.
96.
23.
121,
123,
67.
24,
100.
122,
35.
425,
136.
1,022,
96.
199,
143,
195,
17.
106.
126.
464,

1,694,

34,099,



