BROOKINGS COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES March 4, 1982

I. ORDER

Mayor Kerr called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

II. ROLL CALL

Council present: Mayor Bob Kerr; Councilmen Walt Lovejoy, Gil Batty and Ray Nidiffer.

Council Absent: Councilman John Geraghty

Staff present: City Manager Lynn R. Stuart, Recorder/Treasurer Naomi Bradfield, Police Chief Bob Babb, Public Works Supervisor Cecil Smith, Administrative Assistant Georgia Shirilla.

III. LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Mayor Kerr indicated that the purpose of the special meeting was to fill the vacancies on the Budget Committee. His recommendations were as follows: Position No. 2, Bill Hanson; Position No. 3, Al Flanigan; Position No. 4, Ronald G. Smith. Mayor Kerr recommended these appointments to be made with terms expiring February 1, 1985.

MOTION by Councilman Nidiffer, seconded by Councilman Batty that the appointments be made as recommended by Mayor Kerr. Motion carried unanimously.

IV. ADJOURNMENT

The Special Meeting was adjourned at 7:35 p.m.

Mayor Bob Kerr

ATTEST:

Naomi Bradfield, Recorder/Treasurer

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

February 9, 1982

VOUCHER #	CHECK #	VENDOR	AMO
1		Al's Electronics	12.
2		Robert Babb	93.
3		Baker & Taylor Co.	22.
4		Blue Star Gas Northwest	106.
5		Ronald R. Bodman	11.
6		R.R. Bowker	222.
7		Brookings Firefighters Association	2,159.
8		Brookings Office Supplies	441.
9		Brookings Paint & Floor Covering	847.
10		Brookings Sanitary Service	55.
11		Brookings Supply, Inc.	69.
12		Bureau of Govt. Research & Service	20.
13		Burns & Updegrove	14.
14		Burroughs Corporation	750.
15		Cal-Ore Fire Extinguishers	62.
16		Cantel of Medford, Inc.	29.
17		Earleen Carson	10.
18			12.
19		Larry Cass Chetco Rexall Drugs, Inc.	24.
		Coastal Petroleum Sales	499.
20		Coast to Coast	57.
21			68.
22		Command Enterprises	3 038
23		Coutrakon, Hoselton & Babin	3,028.
24		Current History	18.
25		Curry County Printing	69.
26		Curry County Printing	159.
27		Curry General Hospital	166.
28		Dan's Photo & Cameras	15.
29		Dave's Rent-All	200.
30		Dave's True Value Hardware	18.
31		Del-Cur Supply Co-op	7.
32		Delta Lines	280.
33		Eric D. D'Alcorn	10.
34		East-West Learning Corporation	26.
35		Engineered Control Products, Inc.	1,992.
36		Film Communicators	85.
37		Patrick R. Foley	250.
38		Frank's Office Equipment	187.
39		Freeman Rock Enterprises	200.
40		Al Glasser Janitorial	600.
41		Grants Pass Water Laboratory	18.
42		Greyhound	39.
42		Hanscam's Center	12.
43		Harbor Drug Center, Inc.	18.
44		Hinds Supply Co.	371.
45		HGE, Inc.	4,636.
46		International City Management Assoc.	38.
47		JKA Systems	420.
48		Kerr Ace Hardware	97.
49		Lawless Roofing	500.
50		League of Oregon Cities	639.
51		Littrell Parts	583.
52		Long Electric Inc.	395.
53		Christina Lucas	219.
54		Moore Business Forms, Inc.	393.
55		Mory's Arts	60.
33		HOLY S ALCS	00.

VOUCHER #	CHECK #	VENDOR	AMO
56		M & K Restaurant	2.
57		National Geographic Society	6.
58		James H. Nelson	200.
59		New Era Press	100.
60		Niemie Auto Repair & Mini Storage	60.
61		Nudelman Brothers	16.
62		Lloyd H. Olds	1,433.
63		O'Neale Supply, Inc.	120.
64		Oregon Culvert Co., Inc.	2,404.
65		Kent Owens	110.
66		Pacific Water Works Supply Co., Inc.	2,245.
67		PACO- Pacific Pumping Co.	134.
68		Paramount Pest Control, Inc.	17.
69		Pennwalt Corporation	465.
70		Portland State Film Library	5.
71		Publishers Central Bureau	50.
72		Ray's Auto Supply	31.
73		Ray's Sentry Market	96.
74		RCA Music Service	23.
75		Gerald A. Riste	121.
76		Ritz's Repair, Inc.	123.
77		Simmons Duplicating Supply Co.	67.
78		Cecil Smith Sr.	24.
79		Sparling Division- Envirotech Corp.	100.
80		Square Deal Builders Supply, Inc.	122.
81		Stamper's J & J Tire Co.	35.
82		Steiner Corporation	425.
83		Lynn R. Stuart	136.
84		Swenson Electric	1,022.
85		Thorndike Press	96.
86		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.	199.
87	•	Traffic Safety Supply Co.	143.
88		United Pacific Controls, Inc.	195.
89		U.S. National Bank of Oregon	17.
90		U.S. Postmaster	106.
91		VWR Scientific Inc.	126.
92		Western Shores Office Supply	464.
93		Wilson Tire Service	1,694.

TOTAL:

34,099.